

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY MICHAEL G. ADAMS, SECRETARY OF STATE

1242406.06

mmoore ASN

Michael G. Adams Kentucky Secretary of State Received and Filed:

4/21/2023 2:35 PM Fee Receipt: \$20.00

Date

Title

Division of Business Filings Business Filings P.O. Box 718, Frankfort, KY 40602 502) 564-3490 www.sos.ky.gov	Certificate of Assumed Name (Domestic or Foreign Business Entity) ASN				ASN
Pursuant to the provisions of KRS following statement: 1. The assumed name is: 2. The name of the business entire name:	ered Heating and Air				
Leap Service Partners, LLC					
Name must be identical to the nam	e on record with the Secretary of	State.)			
3. The "real name" is (you must check one): a Domestic General Partnership a Domestic Limited Liability Partnership a Domestic Limited Partnership a Domestic Business Trust a Domestic Corporation a Domestic Limited Liability Company a Domestic Statutory Trust a Domestic Limited Cooperative Association a Domestic Unincorporated Non-profit Association		Alaba	a Foreign General Partnership a Foreign Limited Liability Partnership a Foreign Limited Partnership a Foreign Business Trust a Foreign Corporation a Foreign Limited Liability Company a Foreign Statutory Trust a Foreign Limited Cooperative Association a Foreign Unincorporated Non-profit Association		
4. The business is organized and	d existing in the state or country	01			*
5. The mailing address is:					
200 Dan Tibbs Road NW	Huntsville		AL	35806	
Street Address or Post Office Box	Numbers	City	State	Zip	
I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of Kentucky that the forgoing is true and correct. John Cerasuolo Chief Executive Officer 4/11/2023					

Printed Name

Morized Party Signature



KENTUCKY STATE BOARD OF LICENSURE FOR PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERS AND LAND SURVEYORS

Andy Beshear Governor

160 Democrat Drive Frankfort, Kentucky 40601 Phone: (502) 573-2680 1-800-573-2680 Fax: (502) 573-6687

Kyle Elliott, PLS **Executive Director**

April 20, 2023

VIA EMAIL TO:

dominique.johnson@leapservicepartners.com

Dominique Johnson Leap Service Partners, LLC 200 Dan Tibbs Road NW Huntsville, AL 35806

Re:

Request for waiver for Leap Service Partners, LLC to do business as Engineered Heating and Air in the Commonwealth of Kentucky pursuant to KRS 322.060(6)

Dear Ms. Johnson:

Please accept this correspondence as a response to your April 18, 2023, email wherein you requested a certificate or letter from the Board allowing Leap Service Partners, LLC to do business as Engineered Heating and Air in the Commonwealth of Kentucky. Your request for a waiver is hereby granted under KRS 322.060(6) and Leap Service Partners, LLC may do business as Engineered Heating and Air in the Commonwealth of Kentucky.

Please provide the Kentucky Secretary of State's Office a copy of this letter to assist Leap Service Partners, LLC in filing for authority to do business as Engineered Heating and Air in the Commonwealth of Kentucky.

Please give me a call if you have any questions.

Very truly your

JAKE R. MILLER General Counsel

Kentucky State Board of Licensure for Professional Engineers and Land Surveyors

Email: jake.miller@ky.gov

Phone: (502) 782-5844

Cc:

kellie.brooks@leapservicepartners.com, kristi.toth@leapservicepartners.com

The Kentucky State Board is self-supporting and receives no general fund tax dollars.

